
 

Parties Seeking Renewable Energy Developers for Landfill Sites 
 

Town  Street Address Size 
(Acres) 

Closure 
Date 

Waste 
Type Contact Name Contact E- Mail Contact Phone 

East Haven 240 Commerce St 23.9 2002 BW Sal Brancati eh.brancati@gmail.com (203) 468-3204 

Essex Dump Rd. 5 
Not 

closed MSW Norman Needleman nneedleman@EssexCT.gov (860) 767-4340 
Ellington- 
CRRA 217 Sadds Mill Rd 38 1998 MSW 

David M. 
Bodendorf, PE dbodendorf@ctmira.org (860) 757-7721 

Hebron 
550 Old Colchester 
Rd 14.5 1995 

MSW, 
BW Kevin J. Kelly kkelly@hebronct.com (860) 228-2871 

New London Sears Woods 40 UNK UNK Brian Sear bsear@ci.new-london.ct.us (860) 961-2403 

 Old Lyme 
109 Four Mile River 
Rd. 27 2012 

MSW,
BW Bonnie Reemsnyder breemsnyder@oldlyme-ct.gov 

(860) 434-1605 
x211 

Roxbury Lower County Rd UNK 1991 MSW Timothy J. Flanagan timothyjflan@gmail.com (860) 210-1818 

Shelton- 
CRRA 866 River Rd 60 2001 

MSW, 
ASH, 
MOH 

David M. 
Bodendorf, PE dbodendorf@ctmira.org (860) 757-7721 

Sprague 
112 Bushnell Hollow 
Rd. 18 1991 

MSW, 
BW, 
LEAF Andre P. Trudelle grantsdept@ctsprague.org 

(860) 822-3000 
x206 

Suffield 2715 Mountain Rd 51 1994 BW Julie Oakes joakes@SuffieldTownHall.com (860) 668-3280 
Thomaston t 

Former 
Envirite 
Landfill 198 Old Waterbury Rd 11 UNK CW Kristina Sibinga Sibinga@gmail.com (914) 299-3860 
Torrington 105 Vista Dr. 8 1994 MSW Jerry Rollett Jerry_Rollett@TorringtonCT.org (860) 489-2232 

Wallingford 23 Pent Rd. ~100 
Mid 

1990s 

MSW, 
BW, 
ASH Henry McCully publicworks@wallingfordct.gov (203) 294-2105 



Washington Clark Rd UNK 1995 
MSW, 
BW 

Mark E Lyon 
 mark.lyon@washingtonct.org (860) 868-2259 

Waterbury- 
CRRA 

Highland Ave & 
Highview St 3 2009 BW 

David M. 
Bodendorf, PE dbodendorf@ctmira.org (860) 757-7721 

Waterford 85 Miner Ln 25 1987 MSW Abby Y. Piersall apiersall@waterfordct.org (860) 444-5813 
Windham 1018 Windham 

Road 
10- 15 none Sand 

& 
gravel 
pit 

Jim Bellano jbellano@windhamct.com (860) 465-3062 

 

 

† - privately-owned landfill 

 

Waste Types: 

MSW – municipal solid waste 

BW – bulky waste 

ASH – incinerator or coal ash 

STUMPS – stumps 

LEAF – leaves 

WWTS – wastewater treatment sludge 

CW – chemical waste 

MOH – metal hydroxide sludge 

UNK – unknown 

 

 


